PATE FILEP POSTED
Removed On: 1219
Receipt No: 36-10092019-707



Receipt No:

Removed On:

Removed On:

		Action of the College	THE CONTRACT CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	the second of th	Man 1 6000	
			NO	TICE OF DETERMINATION	GELSO	1.8 GELFFEED 8.1
Oct	ober	8, 2019				The state of the s
То:	X	For U.S. Ma P.O. Box 30	44	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St.	From:	City of Chino Planning Division P.O. Box 667
			, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact:	Chino, CA 91708-0667 Andrea Gilbert
	Χ	San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 North Arrowhead Ave, 2nd Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0131		Phone #:	909-334-3328	
				Lead Agency (if different from above)		
		our bornare			Address:	
					Contact:	
SUI	3JE	0	of Notice of Determination	ation in compliance with S	ections 2110	08 and 21152 of the Publi
Stat	te C	learinghouse	Number (if submitted to	the State Clearinghouse):	201705106	0
Pro	ect	Title: Altitud	de Business Centre			
Proj	iect	Applicant: Location (incl	The project involves the on the approximately center with up to 25 be individual buildings we site improvements (or connections to existing drain pipe segment, conversed and Bickmore Avenue, and off-site improvements.	ast of Euclid Avenue, and ws Avenue in the City of Chi e demolition of the existing 72-acre project site and the uildings and a total building ould range in size from 5,00 n-site parking and loading g infrastructure and utility sonstruction of the Mayhew of Avenue, frontage improve approvements to Kimball Aver	approximate no, San Bern residential ar construction area of up to 0 s.f. to 200, areas, land systems, con Avenue segn ements to Ki nue and Bickr	and agricultural/dairy structure and operation of a busines o 1,219,015 square feet (s.f. 000 s.f. The project include Iscaping, walls and fences struction of an off-site storr nent located between Kimba mball Avenue and Bickmor nore Avenue.
Map (Site 201	No Ap 9, th	o. 19756), PL oproval), PL ne Chino Plar	. 16-0457 (Master Site 19-0048 (Special Condi	Approval), PL 17-0042 (Spitional Use Permit), and PL certified the project's EIR.	ecial Condition 19-0049 (Si	PL 16-0456 (Tentative Parce onal Use Permit), PL17-004 te Approval). On October 7 Chino has made the following
1.	The	e project (x will or will not)	have a significant effect or	the environ	ment.
2.	Χ	An Enviro	nmental Impact Report v	vas prepared for this project	pursuant to t	mark frame and
		A Negative	e Declaration was prepa	red for this project pursuant	to the provisi	ons of CEOA; or o
3.		A Mitigate	d Negative Declaration	was prepared for this project	pursuant to t	the provisions of CEQA
4.	Α 5	Statement of 0	Overriding Consideration	as (X was or was n	ot) adopted f	or this project.
					so e	U)

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

PROJECT NO.: PL16-0456, PL16-0457, PL17-0042, PL17-0044, PL19-0048, PL19-0049

DATE: October 8, 2019

5. Findings (X were were not) made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the Final EIR and record of project approval are available to the general public at Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, California 91710.

Andrea Gilbert

Senior Planner

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

OCT 09 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

CALIFORNA BERNARDING



		Pı	rint	StartOver	Finalize&Email
		RECEIPT NUMBER:			
			36 — 10092019 — 707		
		STATE	CLEARIN	NGHOUSE NUMB	ER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
City of Chino		10092019			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NU	MBER
San Bernardino					
PROJECT TITLE					
Altitude Business Centre					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBE	
Richland Real Estate Fund, LLC				(909) 334-3	328
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STA	TE	ZIP CODE	
PO Box 667	Chino	CA	4	91708-066	7
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)				•	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	jency v	Private Entity
OUTOK ADDI IOADI E EFFO					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		¢2 274 0	n ¢		3,271.00
✓ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$3,271.00 \$2,354.79			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due d	lirectly to CDEW	\$1,112.00			0.00
Germen regulatory riogram (Ora) document - payment due d	meetly to ODI VV	Ψ1,112.00	υ Ψ_		
Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)				
					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	0 \$ _		0.00
	_		\$_		50.00
Other 10025	9		\$ _		
PAYMENT METHOD: #1002377 /10025 / U					3,321.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVE) \$_		3,021.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	IAME AND	TITLE		
I have		21 1			
Jess	sica Ruiz, Deputy 0	Jerk			
///					

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT